
 

      
 

NHPC LIMITED 

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

                                                                  CIN: L40101HR1975GOI032564 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.4 
 

 

Name of the Work : Package-6, Modification of Diversion Tunnel into Tunnel Spillway 

Arrangement - Civil & HM Works (Tunnel Spillway, Adit to GOC, GOC Gate 

Shaft, Inlet Bellmouth, Outlet Concrete Dyke and Energy Dissipation 

Arrangement) for Teesta-V Power Station, Sikkim 

Tender ID No. : 2024_NHPC_812702_1 

Tender Specification No. : NH/CCW/CC-II/CO-323/PR-11124/47 

Corrigendum Date  : 03-07-2024 

 

Sr. No. Bid Condition Amendment 

Section-I, NIT  

1.  Clause-1, sl. no. (vi) of critical dates of tender: 

 

Online Bid Submission closing Date & Time : 08.07.2024 

(15:00 Hrs) 

 

 

Online Bid Submission closing Date & Time : 18.07.2024 

(15:00 Hrs) 

2.  Clause-1, sl. no. (viii) of critical dates of tender: 

 

Online Bid Opening of Technical Bid (Cover-I) 

 

Date & Time : 09.07.2024 (15:30 Hrs) 

 

 

Online Bid Opening of Technical Bid (Cover-I) 

 

Date & Time : 19.07.2024 (15:30 Hrs) 



 

      
 

NHPC LIMITED 

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

                                                                  CIN: L40101HR1975GOI032564 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.4 
 

Sr. No. Bid Condition Amendment 

 

Bidding Data: 

3.  Sl. no. 6: 

 

Deadline for Online Submission of Bids :  

Date : 08.07.2024 

Time : 15:00 Hrs 

 

 

Deadline for Online Submission of Bids :  

Date : 18.07.2024 

Time : 15:00 Hrs  

 

4.  Sl. no. 8: 

 

Time and Date for opening of Technical Bid / Bids :  

Date : 09.07.2024 

Time : 15:30 Hrs 

 

 

Time and Date for opening of Technical Bid / Bids :  

Date : 19.07.2024 

Time : 15:30 Hrs  

Section-VI: PTS 



 

      
 

NHPC LIMITED 

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

                                                                  CIN: L40101HR1975GOI032564 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.4 
 

Sr. No. Bid Condition Amendment 

5.  PTS Clause 2.3 

Hydraulic hoist and power pack: 

………………………………………………………………... 

The ceramic coating on piston rod shall be designed to rule out 

corrosion of piston rod. It shall be homogenous, scratch 

resistant, free of cracks. 

………………………………………………………………... 

 

Hydraulic hoist and power pack: 

…………………………………………………………………… 

The chrome plating on piston rod shall be designed to rule out 

corrosion of piston rod. It shall be homogenous, scratch resistant 

and free of cracks. 

…………………………………………………………………… 

6.  PTS Clause 4.1.2 

Ecological/Environmental  flow gate 

Following new para has been added after 2nd para of PTS Clause 

4.1.2 “Ecological/Environmental  flow gate”: 

The discharge through Ecological/ Environmental flow gate shall 

be measured with the help of suitable flow measurement device 

and shall be displayed in the Dam control room. The system shall 

also be provided with a compatible data logger unit to record and 

transmit the discharge data to a remote location on real time basis 

using internet interfaces. The details and location etc. shall be 

finalized during detailed engineering stage. 

7.  Attachment 5 – Item no. 2 & 3 

Hydraulic cylinder & Hydraulic power pack:  

 

Hydraulic cylinder & Hydraulic power pack:  



 

      
 

NHPC LIMITED 

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

                                                                  CIN: L40101HR1975GOI032564 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.4 
 

Sr. No. Bid Condition Amendment 

Approved List of Subcontractors / Vendors - VHT (BV) Approved List of Subcontractors / Vendors- VHT 

 

All other provisions / terms and conditions of the Bid document shall remain unchanged. 

 

General Manager (CC-II),  

E-mail: contcivil2-co@nhpc.nic.in 

 


